

Name of the Bank/FI: IPDC Finance Limited
Name of the Quarter: Q4

Top Sheet of Sustainable Finance (SF) Report (Quarterly)

(Amount in BDT Million)

	Green Finance		Sustainable Linked Finance		Total Sustainable Finance		Total Term Loan Disbursement (excl. staff loan)	Total Finance (excl. staff loan)	Achievement GF	Achievement SF
	Number of Borrowers	Total Amount	Number of Borrowers	Total Amount	Number of Borrowers	Total Amount				
1	2	3	4	5	6=2+4	7=3+5	8	9	10=(3/8)*100	11=(7/9)*100
Total	1	233.588	17	1045	18	1278.588	5290.900246	11245.765	4.414900851	11.36950665

Name of the Bank/FI:	IPDC Finance Limited
Name of the Quarter:	Q4

Summary Sheet of Green Finance (GF) Report (Quarterly)

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Areas/Sectors	Loan Disbursed		Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter
		Number of Borrowers	Amount		Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL	Total		
1	Renewable Energy	0	0	10.42562208	10.4256	0	0	0	0	0	0.859602	0
2	Energy & Resource Efficiency	0	0	0.87150314	0.8715	0	0	0	0	0	0.207994	0
3	Alternative Energy	0	0	30.041	30.041	0	0	0	0	0	0.305	0
4	Liquid Waste Management	0	0	901.8211406	901.821	0	0	0	0	0	31.87749	0
5	Solid Waste Management	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Recycling & Manufacturing of Recyclable Goods	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Environment Friendly Brick Production	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	Green/Environment Friendly Establishments	1	233.588	236.7236887	236.724	0	0	0	0	0	0.1451836	0
9	Green Agriculture	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Green CMSME	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Green SRF	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Grand Total of GF	1	233.588	1179.882955	1179.88	0	0	0	0	0	33.395269	0

*NB: Only Cash Recovery should be reported in the Recovery during the Quarter column.

Name of the Bank/FI:

IPDC Finance Limited

Name of the Quarter:

Q4

Summary Sheet of Sustainable Linked Finance (SLF) Report (Quarterly)

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Areas/Sectors	Loan Disbursed		Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter
		Number of Borrowers	Amount		Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL	Total		
A	Finance to Sustainable Agriculture	0	0	16.64385498	16.6439	0	0	0	0	0	1.878804	0
B	Finance to Sustainable CMSME	0	0	87.18300753	87.183	0	0	0	0	0	9.551397	0
C	Socially Responsible Financing (SRF)	13	645	2238.676071	2238.68	0	0	0	0	0	143.63853	0
D	Working Capital & Demand Loan of Green Products/Projects/Initiatives	4	400	1074.673611	1074.67	0	0	0	0	0	14.931582	0
E	Priority Green/Eco-Friendly Products for Trading Sector	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Grand Total of SLF (A+B+C+D+E)		17	1045	3417.176544	3417.18	0	0	0	0	0	170.00031	0

*NB: Only Cash Recovery should be reported in the Recovery during the Quarter column.

Sustainable Linked Finance (SLF) Reporting Format (Quarterly)

Name of the Bank/FI:	IPDC Finance Limited
Name of the Quarter:	Q4

Sustainable Agriculture

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Areas/Sectors	Loan Disbursed		Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter
		Number of Borrowers	Amount		Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL	Total		
1	Crops	0	0	16.64	16.64385498	0	0	0	0	0	1.88	0
2	Irrigation equipment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Agro-equipment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	Live-stock & poultry firm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Fisheries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Grain Storage & marketing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Poverty Alleviation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	16.64385498	16.64385498	0	0	0	0	0	1.878804	0

*NB: Only Cash Recovery should be reported in the Recovery during the Quarter column.

Sustainable CMSME

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Products/Projects/ Initiatives	Loan Disbursed								Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter
		Cottage		Micro		Small		Medium			Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL	Total		
		Number of Borrowers	Amount	Number of Borrowers	Amount	Number of Borrowers	Amount	Number of Borrowers	Amount									
1	Herbal cosmetic manufacturing industries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2	100% local ingredients based milk processing industry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
3	Handicrafts, Handloom and alike	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4	Agro feed manufacturing industry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
5	Jute made products manufacturing industry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.27	1.27	0	0	0	0	0	0.20	0
6	Unani/Ayurvedic/Homeopathic manufacturing industries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Rice processing industry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	85.91	85.91	0	0	0	0	0	9.35	0
8	Agro equipment manufacturing industry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Production of bio pesticide, production of organic fertilizer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Bran wood projects	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Horticulture processing industry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	87.18300753	87.18300753	0	0	0	0	0	9.551397	0

*NB: Only Cash Recovery should be reported in the Recovery during the Quarter column.

Sustainable Linked Socially Responsible Financing (SRF)

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Products/Projects/Initiatives	Loan Disbursed		Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter
		Number of Borrowers	Amount		Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL	Total		
1	Financing/Investment in MFI (MRA Regulated)/NGO (Govt. Approved) Linkage Mode for capacity building, employment generation including self employment	13	645	2,238.68	2,238.68	0	0	0	0	0	143.64	0
2	Financing in trading of green and agro products using ICT/online/e-business platform (as recognized by BB)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Financing in Orphanage/Child Rehabilitation Center/Old Age Home	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total		13	645	2238.676071	2238.676071	0	0	0	0	0	143.638529	0

*NB: Only Cash Recovery should be reported in the Recovery during the Quarter column.

Working Capital & Demand Loan of Green Products/Projects/Initiatives

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl No.	Products/Projects/Initiatives	Loan Disbursed		Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter
		Number of Borrowers	Amount		Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL	Total		
1	Solar Photovoltaic (PV) Assembly/ Manufacturing Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Solar Photovoltaic (PV) Power Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Solar Cooker Assembly /Manufacturing Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	Solar Water Heater Assembly/Manufacturing Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Solar Air Heater & Cooling System Assembly/Manufacturing Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Large size biogas having capacity 26 cubic meter gas production to 200 cubic meter gas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Wind power plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	Hydro Power Plant (Pico, Micro, Mini)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Auto sensor power switch assembly Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Energy efficient Cook Stove Assembly Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	LED Bulb/Tube Manufacturing/Assembly Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12	Pyrolysis Oil/Bio-crude Oil/Bio Fuel Manufacturing Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Compost Production from City/Municipal Waste Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	PET Bottle Recycling Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	Plastic Waste (PVC, PP, LDPE, HDPE,PS) Recycling Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Paper Recycling Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	Recyclable Bag Manufacturing Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	Recyclable Poly Propylene Thread and Bag Manufacturing Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19	Battery (Solar/Led Acid/Lithium Ion) Recycling Plant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20	Compressed Block-Brick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	Foam Concrete Brick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22	Auto-Green Bricks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23	Autoclaved aerated concrete (AAC) Bricks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24	Brick Kiln Industry (as defined by MoI)/Environment Friendly Brick Kiln Efficient Project	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25	Financing against Work Order related to Liquid/Solid Waste Management/Disposal Project by Govt./Local Govt. entity	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
26	Green Industry established or being established under green-building rating system certified by appropriate authority	4	400.00	1074.67	1074.67	0	0	0	0	0	14.93	0
Total		4	400	1074.673611	1074.673611	0	0	0	0	0	14.93158225	0

*NB: Only Cash Recovery should be reported in the Recovery during the Quarter column.

Priority Green & Eco-Friendly Products for Trading Sector

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Products/Projects/Initiatives	Loan Disbursed		Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter
		Number of Borrowers	Amount		Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL	Total		
A	Priority Green Products for Trading Sector	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	Solar Panel/Solar Home System	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Solar Pico Grid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Solar Nano Grid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	Solar Micro Grid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Solar Mini Grid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Net Metering Rooftop Solar System	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Solar Irrigation Pumping System	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	Solar Photovoltaic (PV)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Solar Cooker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Solar Water Heater	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Solar Air Heater & Cooling System	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12	Bio Gas Plant Accessories	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Auto sensor power switch	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	Energy efficient Cook Stove	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	LED Bulb/Tube	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Pyrolysis Oil/Bio-crude Oil/Bio Fuel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total (A)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
B	Priority Eco-Friendly Products/Projects/Initiatives for Trading Sector	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	Jute-made products e.g. crafts, shopping bags, packaging bag	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Cane made products e.g. craft, furniture	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Biodegradable Waste Bag	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	Reusable Grocery Bags	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Solar lantern	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Biodegradable Garden Pots	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Compostable Cutlery (Forks, Spoons, Knives and Tasters)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	Compostable Plates	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Portable Solar Charging Station	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Stainless Steel, Bamboo, Thermal Water Bottle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Rechargeable batteries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12	Reusable coffee filters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Solar powered phone charger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	Reusable, non-plastic meal prep containers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	Wool footwear and runners	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Biodegradable toilet towels, tissues and women hygiene	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	Compostable and Biodegradable Baby Diapers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	Solar Powered Outdoor Speakers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19	Natural stain remover and cleaner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20	Reusable Coffee Cups	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	Recycled Floor Mats	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22	Compostable Bowls	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23	Recycling & Recyclable goods	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total (B)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Grand Total (A+B)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

*NB: Only Cash Recovery should be reported in the Recovery during the Quarter column.

Total Sustainable Linked Finance by Gender Type

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Gender	Number		Amount	
		Rural	Urban	Rural	Urban
1	Men	0	53	0	3097.870772
2	Women	0	3	0	319.3057723
3	Third Gender	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	56	0	3417.176544

Green Banking Reporting Format (Quarterly)

Name of the Bank/FL:	IPDC Finance Limited
Name of the Quarter:	Q4

Information on Total Finance (Including Green Finance)

(Amount in BDT Million)

Particulars	Total Disbursed			Total Outstanding		
	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	Total
Total Term Loan	29.5	5261.400246	5290.900246	303.4344102	46781.38473	47084.81914
Any kind of Loan other than Term loan	9.5	5945.364754	5954.864754	69.88263503	20724.45641	20794.33904
Grand Total (Loans & Advance)	39	11206.765	11245.765	373.3170452	67505.84113	67879.15818
Staff Loan	0	19.275187	19.275187	0	211.879186	211.879186

Information on Total Green Finance

(Amount in BDT Million)

Particulars	Total Disbursed			Total Outstanding		
	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	Total
Total Term Loan	0	233.588	233.588	0	1179.882955	1179.882955
Any kind of Loan other than Term loan	0	0	0	0	0	0
Grand Total (Loans & Advance)	0	233.588	233.588	0	1179.882955	1179.882955
Staff Loan	0	0	0	0	0	0

Total Green Finance (Sector & Product/Projects/Initiatives-wise)

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Green Category or Environment Friendly Sector	Green or Environment Friendly Products/ Initiatives/Projects	Loan Disbursed			Outstanding as of end of the Quarter	Unclassified		Classified				Recovery during the Quarter*	Rescheduled during the Quarter	
			Number of Borrowers	Rural Amount	Urban Amount		Total Amount	Standard	SMA	SS	DF	BL			Total
1	Renewable Energy	Solar Home System													
		Solar Pico Grid													
		Solar Micro Grid													
		Solar Park													
		Solar Irrigation Pumping System													
		Solar Photovoltaic (PV) Assembly/Manufacturing Plant													
		Solar Water Heater Assembly/Manufacturing Plant													
		Solar Nano Grid													
		Solar Mini Grid					10.43	10.43						0.86	
		Net Metering Rooftop Solar System													
		Solar Pump for Drinking Water													
		Solar Cooker Assembly/Manufacturing Plant													
		Solar Air Heater & Cooling System Assembly/Manufacturing Plant													
		Solar Powered Cold Storage													
		Small size biogas plants - 1.2, 1.6, 2.0, 2.4, 3.2 and 4.8 cubic meter gas production per day.													
		Medium size biogas plant : capacity varies between 6 to 25 cubic meter gas production per day													
		Large size biogas plant having capacity 26 cubic meter gas production per day to 200 cubic meter gas production per day and above.													
Integrated Cow Rearing and Setting up of Bio-gas Plant															
Wind Power Plant															
Hydro Power Plant															
Sub Total			0	0	0	0	10.42562208	10.42562208	0	0	0	0	0.859602	0	

Total Green Finance by Gender Type

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Gender	Number		Amount	
		Rural	Urban	Rural	Urban
1	Men	0	16	0	1179.882955
2	Women	0	0	0	0
3	Third Gender	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	16	0	1179.882955

Industry-wise Green & Total Finance

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Industry/Sector	Number of Borrowers in Green Finance		Disbursement in Green Finance		Number of Borrowers in Total Finance		Disbursement in Total Finance	
		Rural	Urban	Rural	Urban	Rural	Urban	Rural	Urban
1	Cottage	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Micro	0	0	0	0	0	263	0	98.79717915
3	Small	0	0	0	0	13	1868	39	2809.068206
4	Medium	0	0	0	0	0	303	0	759.9716347
5	Large	0	1	0	233.588	0	569	0	6507.990078
6	Others	0	0	0	0	0	793	0	1050.213089
	Total	0	1	0	233.588	13	3796	39	11226.04019

Environmental Classification of Finances (Number)*

	Red	Orange A	Orange B	Green	Others	Total
Total Loans/Investment	201	125	717	29	24058	25,130
Loans/Investment under ESDD	198	120	712	28	550	1,608
Green Finance	6	0	9	1	0	16

*Ref: Schedule-1, The Environment Conservation Rules, 1997- <http://extwprlegs1.fao.org/docs/pdf/bgd19918.pdf>

"Others" field has been given for the industrial units which are not categorized according to Schedule-1 of Environmental Conservation Rules 1997 (ECR 1997)".

Environmental & Social Risk Management

(Amount in BDT Million)

Particulars	Number of finances rated				Number of rated finances disbursed				Amount of rated			
	Low	Medium	High	Total	Low	Medium	High	Total	Low	Medium	High	Total
Agriculture activities involving farming, crop production	20	3	0	23	20	3	0	23	483.73	9.89	0.00	493.62
Small sectors applicable for ESDD	1,989	148	0	2,137	1,989	148	0	2,137	2,794.36	118.80	0.00	2,913.17
Medium sector	292	6	0	298	292	6	0	298	690.71	54.94	0.00	745.65
Corporate Finance	494	63	0	557	494	63	0	557	3,937.10	1,825.29	0.00	5,762.39
Project Finance	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	300.00	0.00	0.00	300.00
Total	2,796	220	0	3,016	2,796	220	0	3,016	8,205.90	2,008.92	0.00	10,214.83

Non-Performing Loans/Investment

(Amount in BDT Million)

Particulars	Unclassified(UC)		Classified			Total
	Standard	SMA	SS	DF	B/L	
Total Loans/Investment	64,587.13	685.90	477.22	915.38	1,425.41	68,091.04
Loans/Investment under ESDD	33,942.05	295.87	46.01	643.51	414.63	35,342.07
Green Finance	1,179.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,179.88
Sustainable Finance	3417.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,417.18

Climate Risk Fund

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Particulars	Number		Amount
		Rural	Urban	
1	Events	0	0	0
2	Projects	0	0	0
3	Concessional Loans	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0

Carbon Foot Print/Ecological Foot Print**Emissions of Green House Gas (in Metric tons of CO₂e)

Total Net Emissions	Total Reduction
0.00	0.00

Environmental Conservation in Business Centres

Sl no.	Particulars	Rural	Urban
1	Number of Branches	0	15
2	Number of Solar Powered Branches	0	0
3	Number of Branches with Rainwater Harvesting	0	0
4	Number of Branches with Solid Waste Management System	0	0
5	Number of BB Accredited Green Branches	0	0
6	Number of ATM Booths	0	0
7	Number of Solar Powered ATM Booths	0	0
8	Number of Agent Outlets	0	0
9	Number of Solar Powered Agent Outlets	0	0
10	Electricity Consumption per employee (In million Tk)	0	0.003912371
11	Water Consumption per employee (In million Tk)	0	0.000330838
12	Paper Usage per employee (In million Tk)	0	0.000625195
13	Transport expenses for official purpose per employee (In million Tk)	0	0.005273644
	Total	0	0.010142048

Automation towards Green Banking

Sl no.	Particulars	Rural	Urban
1	Total number of Accounts	0	0
2	Number of Accounts using Internet Banking	0	0
3	Number of Accounts using Smart-Phone App-based Banking	0	0
4	Number of Online Branches	0	15
5	Total number of MFS Accounts	0	0
	Total	0	15

Capacity Building on Green Banking

Sl no.	Particulars	Dhaka Region	Other Regions
1	Number of Training Organized	2	2
2	Number of Employees Trained	6	4
3	Number of Customers Trained	0	0
	Total	8	6

Green Investment

(Amount in BDT Million)

Sl no.	Particulars	Amount
1	Investment in Green Bond	0
2	Investment in Impact Fund	0
3	Investment in Green SUKUK	0
	Total Green Investment	0
	Total Investment of Banks FIs	0
	Green Equity	0
	Shareholders' Equity	6,720

Quarterly Progress Report on Green Banking Activities (Qualitative) IPDC Finance Limited-October-December, 2022

Name of the Bank/FI:	IPDC Finance Limited
Name of the Quarter:	Q4

Qualitative Components of Sustainable Finance Report (Quarterly)

1	Number of decision taken by the BoD/(Regional Office/SMT in case of FCBs) in SF?	0
2	Number of decision taken by the BoD/(Regional Office/SMT in case of FCBs) in GF?	0
3	Number of decision taken by the BoD/(Regional Office/SMT in case of foreign banks) in Green Banking activities other than GF?	0
4	Number of decision taken by the Risk Management Committee of BoD/(Regional Office/SMT in case of foreign banks) in SF?	0
5	MIS for ESRM? (Yes/No)	Yes
6	MIS for SF? (Yes/No)	Yes
7	MIS for CRF? (Yes/No)	Yes
8	Review the SF policies/strategies as per ICC guidelines of BB?(Yes/No)	No
9	Steps taken for capacity building of employee? (Yes/No)	Yes
10	Steps taken for awareness building of customers? (Yes/No)	Yes
11	Does the institution's website contain a specific section separated for Sustainable Finance/Banking related issue?	Yes
12	Does the institution's annual report contain a specific section separated for Sustainable Finance/Banking related issue? (Yes/No)	Yes
13	Reporting to SFD/Compliance with time to time SFD instructions in due time? (Yes/No)	Yes

Name of the Bank/FI:	IPDC Finance Limited
Name of the Quarter:	Q4

সংযোজনী-১

Dedicated Sustainable Finance Help Desk এর কর্মকাণ্ডের উপর ত্রৈমাসিক অগ্রগতি প্রতিবেদন

ক্রমিক নং	বিষয়	সংখ্যা /পরিমাণ/ মন্তব্য
১	মোট শাখার সংখ্যা	১৫
২	Dedicated Sustainable Finance Help Desk এর সংখ্যা	৪
৩	Help Desk এ নিয়োজিত মোট কর্মকর্তা / কর্মচারীর সংখ্যা	৪
৪	Help Desk এ নিয়োজিত কর্মকর্তা / কর্মচারীর প্রশিক্ষণ গ্রহণ সংখ্যা	৪
৫	প্রতিটি Help Desk এর জন্য পৃথক পৃথক পরিবেশবান্ধব অর্থায়নসহ টেকসই অর্থায়নের লক্ষ্যমাত্রা নির্ধারণ করা হয়েছে কি-না?	না
৬	Help Desk এর মাধ্যমে টেকসই অর্থায়ন সংক্রান্ত গৃহীত আবেদনের সংখ্যা ও পরিমাণ	১৩ এবং ৬৪৫.০০মিলিয়ন
৭	Help Desk এর মাধ্যমে টেকসই অর্থায়ন সংক্রান্ত আবেদনের বিপরীতে মঞ্জুরীকৃত ঋণের সংখ্যা ও পরিমাণ	১৩ এবং ৬৪৫.০০মিলিয়ন
৮	প্রতি বছর ন্যূনতম ৩ জন উদ্যোক্তাকে খুঁজে বের করে তাদের পরিবেশবান্ধব অর্থায়নসহ টেকসই অর্থায়নের উপর প্রশিক্ষণ প্রদানপূর্বক ন্যূনতম ১ জন উদ্যোক্তাকে উক্ত খাতে অর্থায়ন করা হয়েছে কি-না?	না
৯	Help Desk এর মাধ্যমে টেকসই অর্থায়ন সংক্রান্ত প্রাপ্ত আভিযোগ এর সংখ্যা	নাই
১০	Help Desk এর মাধ্যমে টেকসই অর্থায়ন সংক্রান্ত নিষ্পত্তিকৃত আভিযোগ এর সংখ্যা	নাই
১১	ঢাকা ও চট্টগ্রাম বিভাগের প্রতিটি জেলাসহ অন্যান্য বিভাগের প্রতিটি জেলায় তাদের বিদ্যমান Potential সকল অফিস / শাখাসমূহে Dedicated Sustainable Finance Help Desk স্থাপন করা হয়েছে কি-না?	না
১২	টেকসই অর্থায়ন সংক্রান্ত ঋণ মঞ্জুরী / বিতরণ হয়নি এরূপ Help Desk এর সংখ্যা	২
১৩	Sustainable Finance Unit এর অগ্রগতি প্রতিবেদন নিয়মিতভাবে সাস্টেইনবল ফাইন্যান্স কমিটি ও ঝুঁকি ব্যবস্থাপনা কমিটি / নির্বাহী কমিটির নিকট দাখিল করা হয় কি-না?	হ্যাঁ